

## **PURCHASE ORDER**

## CITY GOVERNMENT OF PASIG Agency Name

Address: #BPRegident Anumatics St. Lifehomes Stud. Robation, Paging City  Date : #B	Supplier	: UNITED N	IEDICAL SUPPI	. Y	P.O.	No.: 24-04-1	189			
Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:  Place of Delivery: Pasis City Children's Hospital  Date of Delivery: Pasis City Children's Hospital  Date of Delivery: Pasis City Children's Hospital  Date of Delivery: Pasis City Children's Hospital  Delivery: Payment Term: antine 65 days, span completion of dishery  UNIT  OST AMOUNT  Secritory: A Collegious - Adult, Pediatric, Normales  Patient's Weight - A3 to 250 Miggrams  "Display Testimotory - Flat Colsered TET LED Module  "Desplay Size: mainscreen 12.1"  "Desplay Rise mainscreen 12.1"  "De	Address	: #9 Presid	lent Aguinaldo	St., Lifehomes Subd., Rosario, Pasig City	Date: 1 6 APR 2024					
Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:  Place of Delivery: Pasig City Children's Hospital  Date of Delivery: Pasig City Children's Hospital  DESCRIPTION  UNIT OTY DESCRIPTION UNIT  8 VENTILLATOR ADULT/PEDIA, UTAS TECHNOLOGIES  898,750.00 \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,392,500.0  \$5,					Mod	e of Procurement:	PUBLIC BIDDING			
Place of Delivery: Pasig City Children's Hospital Date of Delivery: Pasig City Children's Hospital Date of Delivery: Payment Term: within 46 dates upon consistent of delivery ITEM NO. UNIT OTY DESCRIPTION COST AMOUNT  18 UNIT 6 VENTILATOR ADULT/PEDIA, UTAS TECHNOLOGIES 898,750.00 5,392,500.0  18 UNIT 6 VENTILATOR ADULT/PEDIA, UTAS TECHNOLOGIES 898,750.00 5,392,500.0  19 UNIT 7 Categories - Adult, Pediatro, Neonatos Patentra's Weight - 30 a 203 diagnosis of the Colored Text LED Module 1-100/100/100 1-100 1-100/100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-100 1-1	Gentlemen				= -					
Date of Delivery:    Payment Term: within 45 dans upon competin of delivery   TEM   NO.   UNIT   OTY   DESCRIPTION   COST   AMOUNT		Please fu	rnish this of	fice the following articles subject to the terms	and conditions	contained herein:	*			
Date of Delivery:    Payment Term: within 45 dans upon competin of delivery   TEM   NO.   UNIT   OTY   DESCRIPTION   COST   AMOUNT	Dlace of D	alizzanza D	:							
TIEM NO. UNIT OTY DESCRIPTION COST AMOUNT  18 UNIT 6 VENTLATOR ADULT/PEDIA, UTAS TECHNOLOGIES 589,750.00 5.392,500.0  18 UNIT 6 VENTLATOR ADULT/PEDIA, UTAS TECHNOLOGIES 589,750.00 5.392,500.0  18 UNIT 6 VENTLATOR ADULT/PEDIA, UTAS TECHNOLOGIES 7 Sept.750.00 5.392,500.0  18 UNIT 7 Sept. Adult, Pediatic, Negnates 7 Patients Weight - 0.3 to 250 biograms 8 Display Technology - Flat Colorer IT TELD Module 7 Touch Screen Resistive analogical technology 1 Sept. Miner Screen 12 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			asig City Child							
NO. UNIT OTY  DESCRIPTION  OSST AMOUNT  OSST		l envery.		Payment Term	: within 45 days up	on completion of delivery				
18 UNIT 6 VENTILATOR ADULT/PEDIA, UTAS TECHNOLOGIES MFR-UVENT-T-S  "Categories - Adult, Pediatric, Neoriales "Patient Weight - 0.3 to 250 kilograms "Display Technology" File Colored TFT LED Module Trucks Screen Reliable analogical technology "Display State Indiance of 1.2" "Display Resolution - 1209/6000" "Input Voltage - AC 110 - 230 V/50 - 60 Hz "Bedrich ad Consumption - 50 W lygland, 200 W max "Bedrich ad Consumption - 50 W lygland, 200 W max "Bedrich ad Consumption - 50 W lygland, 200 W max bedread of the barrier of the consumption - 50 W lygland, 200 W max bedread of the consumption - 50 W lygland, 200 W max bedread of the consumption - 50 W lygland, 200 W max bedread of the consumption - 50 W lygland, 200 W max bedread of the consumption - 50 W lygland, 200 W max bedread of the consumption - 50 W lygland, 200 W max bedread of the consumption - 50 W lygland, 200 W max bedread of the consumption - 50 W lygland, 200 W max bedread of the consumption - 50 W lygland, 200 W max bedread of the consumption - 50 W lygland, 200 W max bedread of the consumption - 50 W lygland, 200 W max bedread of the consumption - 50 W lygland, 200 W						UNIT	18			
MFR-LVENTT-IS  "Categories - Adult Pediatric, Neorales  "Palient Weight - 0.3 to 250 biograms  "Display Technology," Flat Cohera TFT LED Module  "Touch Screen Resistive analogical  technology "Display Size-maincreen 12.3" "Display Size-maincreen	NO.	UNIT	OTY	DESCRIPTION		COST	AMOUNT			
**Beltey-NMH Rechargeable 24V, Buth-In battery up to 4 hours, External battery (optional)  **Vertilation Types - Volume Controlled, Pressure Controlled, Pressure Support, Spontaneous  **Vertilation Types - Volume Controlled, Pressure Controlled, Pressure Support, Spontaneous  **Vertilation (PCV)  **Pressure Support Modes - Volume Controlled Vertiliation (PCV)  **Pressure Support Modes - Volume Controlled Vertiliation (PCV)  **Pressure Support	10	UNIT	6	MFR-UVENT-T-S  " Categories - Adult, Pediatric, Neonates  " Patient's Weight - 0.3 to 250 kilograms  " Display Technology - Flat Colored TFT LED Mo-Touch Screen Resistive a technology  " Display Size- mainscreen 12.1"  " Display Resolution - 1280x800	odule	898,750.00	5,392,500.0			
(SIMV) - Pressure Support Ventilation (PSV) - Pressure Controlled Volume Targeted (PCVT) - Albread Area (PSVT) - Advent (Alaphyse intelligent Ventilation (upport) - High Flow Oxygen Therapy (HFOT) - Almey Pressure Release Ventilation (APRV) - Apnea Ventilation (safety ventilation (APRV) - Apnea Ventilation (party ventilation (APRV) - Apnea Ventilation (party ventilation via Apnea back-up - Non-invasive Spontaneous Ventilation (APRV) - Apnea Ventilation (party ventilation via Apnea back-up - Non-invasive Spontaneous Ventilation via Apnea back-up - Non-invasive Spontaneous Ventilation via Apnea back-up - Volume, CO2 optional. Pressure/Volume, Volume/Flow. Flow/Pressure, CO2/Volume Loops  For the use Pasig City General Hospital  Total Amount in Words  Five Million Three Hundred Ninety-two Thousand Five Hundred Pesos Only.  In case of the failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one tenth (1/10) of one (1) percent for every day of delay shall be imposed as provided for by the, 2016 IRR of RA 9184.  Conforme:    Very truly yours, VICTOR MAREGIS NSOTTO (Authorized Official)	5,			"Electrical Consumption - 50 W typical, 200 W m "Battery - NiMH Rechargeable 24V, Buit-in batter hours, External battery (optional) "Ventilation Types - Volume Controlled, Pressure Pressure Support, Spontaneous "Ventilation Modes - Volume Controlled Ventillation - Pressure Controlled Ventilation (PCV) - Synchronized Intermittent Mandatory Vo	ery up to 4 e Controlled, on (VCV)					
Control No. 5485  Total Amount in Words   Five Million Three Hundred Ninety-two Thousand Five Hundred Pesos Only.  In case of the failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one tenth (1/10) of one (1) percent for every day of delay shall be imposed as provided for by the, 2016 IRR of RA 9184.  Conforme:  Wery truly yours,  Very truly yours,  Very truly yours,  Very truly of Marked's NSOTTO  (Authorized Official)  City Mayor  Date  Funds Available:  Amount:  Amount:  Amount:  Amount:  Amount:  Amount:  OBR No.:  100-2023-06-  DBR No.:  0273-4421	die.			(SIMV) - Pressure Support Ventilation (PSV) - Pressure Support Ventilation/Non-Invast (PSV/NIV) - Continuous Positive Airway Pressure (Companie - Biphasic Positive Airway Pressure (BIP) - Pressure Controlled Volume Targeted (Companie - AdVent (Adaptive intelligent Ventillation - High Flow Oxygen Therapy (HFOT) - Airway Pressure Release Ventilation (Amoninvasive Spontaneous Ventilation ventilation of Non-invasive Spontaneous Ventilation ventilation (Amoninvasive Spontaneous Ventilation ventilation ventilation (Amoninvasive Spontaneous Ventilation ventilation) - Non-invasive Spontaneous Ventilation ventilation ventilation ventilation (Amoninvasive Spontaneous Ventilation ventilation ventilation) - Result ventilation ve	Sive Ventilation  CPAP)  PV)  (PCVT)  Support)  APRV)  Aprile a back-up  with Pressure  ssure, Flow.					
Control No. 5485  Total Amount in Words   Five Million Three Hundred Ninety-two Thousand Five Hundred Pesos Only.  In case of the failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one tenth (1/10) of one (1) percent for every day of delay shall be imposed as provided for by the, 2016 IRR of RA 9184.  Very truly yours,  Very truly yours,  Very truly yours,  (Signature over printed name of Supplier)  ITPNIL 12, 3024   C  Date  Funds Available:  Amount: 292, 500.0  Amount: 292, 500.0  Amount: 292, 500.0  In case of the failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one tenth (1/10) of one (1) percent one tenth (1/10) of one (1	Ear tha u	co Pooia City C	oneral Heenikal							
Total Amount in Words   Five Million Three Hundred Ninety-two Thousand Five Hundred Pesos Only.  In case of the failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one tenth (1/10) of one (1) percent for every day of delay shall be imposed as provided for by the, 2016 IRR of RA 9184.  Very truly yours,  Very truly yours,  Victor Markeds Nsotto  (Authorized Official)  City Mayor  Paul O A. Castro, Jr., MD, MOH  (Authorized Official)  Public A. Castro, Jr., MD, MOH  (Authorized Official)  Chief Accountant  Amount: Sapa, Soo.—  100-2023-06—  0273-4421	ror the u	se Pasig City G	eneral Hospital							
Total Amount in Words   Five Million Three Hundred Ninety-two Thousand Five Hundred Pesos Only.  In case of the failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one tenth (1/10) of one (1) percent for every day of delay shall be imposed as provided for by the, 2016 IRR of RA 9184.  Very truly yours,  Very truly yours,  Victor Markeds Nsotto  (Authorized Official)  City Mayor  Paul O A. Castro, Jr., MD, MOH  (Authorized Official)  Public A. Castro, Jr., MD, MOH  (Authorized Official)  Chief Accountant  Amount: Sapa, Soo.—  100-2023-06—  0273-4421										
Total Amount in Words   Five Million Three Hundred Ninety-two Thousand Five Hundred Pesos Only.  In case of the failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one tenth (1/10) of one (1) percent for every day of delay shall be imposed as provided for by the, 2016 IRR of RA 9184.  Very truly yours,  Victor Markeds Nsotto  (Authorized Official)  City Mayor  Date  Funds Available:  Amount: \$\frac{2}{3} \frac{2}{3} \f	Control No	o. <b>5485</b>				GRAND TOTAL .	Phn 5 392 500 00			
In case of the failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one tenth (1/10) of one (1) percent for every day of delay shall be imposed as provided for by the, 2016 IRR of RA 9184.  Very truly yours,  VICTOR MAREGIS NSOTTO  (Authorized Official)  City Mayor  Date  Requisitioning Office/ Dept.:  DR. PAULO A. CASTRO, JR., MD, MOH  (Authorized Official)  Funds Available:  Amount:  Amount:  290,500.  100-2023-06-  OBR No.:  0273-4421	Total Am	ount in Wo	rds Five M	illion Three Hundred Ninetu-two Thousand Fine F			111100,002,000.00			
DR. PAULO A. CASTRO, JR., MD, MOH (Authorized Official)  Amount: 2305, 500  100-2023-06-  OBR No.: 0273-4421	In of	case of the fa day of delay e:	EHLANIE B.	the full delivery within the time specified above, a persed as provided for by the, 2016 IRR of RA 9184.  COLMO  name of Supplier)	nalty of one tenth	(1/10) of one (1) perce ery truly yours, TOR MA REGIS (Authorized Off	Sotto			
		AULO A. C	ASTRO, JR	L, MD, MOH JUVY A. CU		OBR No. :	00-2023-06-			



## **PURCHASE ORDER**

## CITY GOVERNMENT OF PASIG Agency Name

Supplier :	UNITED MEDIC	AL SUPPLY		P.O. N	P.O. No. : <b>24-04-1189</b>				
Address :	#9 President A	guinaldo St.,	Lifehomes Subd., Rosai			4 0 100 100			
C 11					Mode o	of Procurement:	PUBLIC BIDDING		
Gentlemen:	Please furnisl	h this office	the following article	s subject to the terms	and conditions c	ontained herein:			
	very : Pasig				*****		the state of the s		
Date of Deli		City Children	is mospital	Delivery Term: 120 Calendar Days Payment Term: within 45 days upon completion of delivery					
ITEM		The second secon				UNIT			
NO.	UNIT   C	OTY	D	ESCRIPTION		COST	AMOUNT		
For the use	Pasig City Genera		" Respiratory Rate (RR " Minimum Frequency - " PEEP - 0 to 50 cmH2 " Peak Airway Pressure " Plateau Pressure (Ppl " Mean Pressure - 0 to 5 " Frozsure Support (PS " FiO2 - 21 to 100% " I:E Ratio - 1:99 to 99;" " Inspiratory Time- 0, 1 " Inspiratory Flow Rate Deactivated - 0, 1 to 20 " Inspiratory Pressure - " Pressure Support - 0 t " Maximum Airway Pres " Expiratory Trigger- AU " Expiratory Trigger- AU " Peak Flow - 0 to 300 I " Peak Flow - 0 to 300 I " Trends - 72 hours scal 24h, 72h; available trene " Adjustable Users Alari Battery, Gas Inlet and P	re (VMe) - 0 to 99.9 L/mir ) Frequency- 1 to 150 Bp 0 to 200 Bpm 0 e (Ppeak)- 0 to 150 cmH2 at) - 0 to 99 cmH2O 19 cmH2O ) - 0 to 100 cmH2O it to 48 s Trigger - 0, 1 to 20; off ; off 1 to 100 cmH2O o 100 cmH2O sure - 0 to 150 cmH2O sure - 0 to 150 cmH2O lable by 15 min, 30 min, 1 ds - 136 parameters ms - Flow Sensor, Power latient Pre Oxygenation, Varms 3 priority levels specification 5% to 350% four levels justable VT mode - 2 - 6 bars 2 bars erapy - HFOT ated Turbine	rence h, 3h, 6h, 12h, Supply, Visible Alarm 3				
					Control (Control (Con				
Control No.	5485	71. 3 5:22.	TI VY			RAND TOTAL:	Php 5,392,500.00		
In cas	e of the failure	to make the	AVHORANIA NA	ety-two Thousand Five me specified above, a pe 2016 IRR of RA 9184.	nalty of one tenth (1	/10) of one (1) perd	cent		
Conforme:	MEHLA (Signature ove	ANIE B. CO r printed nan APRIL 181 Date	te of Supplier)			R MA REGIS (Authorized O	fficial)		
	ng Office/De	23	-	Funds Available :		Amount :	1,392,500		
DR. PAI	JLO A. CAST (Authorized	RO, JR., I	ло, мон	JUVY A. CL Chief Acco		OBR No.: _	0273-4421		